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(b) Upto March 1986. an amount o·f 
US S "138 mntton 'bas been spent by Maruti 
UdYOI Limited for import of compone.nts 
for Maruti vehicles. 

(c) and (d) The indilenisatioD ploaramme 
of Maruti Udyog Limited is reviewed from 
time to time. 

Village Post Offices 

*60S. SHRI P. KOLAND4IVELU: 
Wn1 tbeMinister of COMMUNICATIONS 
be pleased to state : 

(a) the number of village post offices in 
the 'country , 

(b) bow many are in their own buildings 
and bow many in rented buildingS ; 

(c) wbether there are post offices in all 
the village s ; and 

(d) if not, bow may viUases are without 
post offices ? 

THB MINISTER OF STATE OF THE 
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS 
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY Of HOMB AFFAIRS (SHRI 
RAM. N1WAS MIRDHA): (a) As on 
28.2.1986. there were 1,28,669, rural post 
offices in the country-

(b) Out of 1,28,669 rural post offices 
1,16.425 are ex.tra.departmen~l offices for 
wbich accommodation is provided by the 
extra-departmental p.ostmasters themselves. 
,The Dum ber of departmental post offices in 
rural areal is 12,244. Information as, to 
bow many of tbese departmental post offices 
arc in their own buildings and how many 

, are io rented buildioiS is being caJlceted aDd 
will be laid on the Table of the Houtc. 

(c) ~o. Sir. 

(4) TJle number of vinasea where there 
are DO poet offices il 4.29,434. However, 
iD IOcb 'Yilla,et also tbe facility of delivery 
.Dd collection 'of postal articles, payment of 
,180M' orders. sale or ,postale .tamps ,and 
lta~rv and ,...CioD Qf 'postal : anid08 

are provi4ed' by 'villaro postmen' and other 
similar postal 'employees deplOyed', ita tbe' , , 
raral areas. Besides, 61.162 of ,such vUllles 
are also served by rural mobile, post offices .. 

( Trau/alloll ] 

ConsultatioD with local public representatl,. 
for settiDl up ladostries ill 'No ladustrJ 

Districts' 

*606. SHRI M.L. JHIKRAM: WilJ 
the Minister of JNDUSTR Y be pleased to 
state : 

. (a) whether Union Government have 
issued any guidelines to State Governments 
for setting up industries in 'No Industry 
Districts' ; 

(b) whether one of these guidelines is 
tbe requirement to consult the ]oca] public 
representatives including Members of Parlia-
ment in regard to the Dature of the 
industries, selection of site, ctc. ; and 

(c) if so, how tbe compliance of this 
guideline is ensured by tbe Union 
Government ? 

THB MINISTER OF INDUSTRY 
(SHRI NARAYAN DATT TIWARI) : <a> 
while no guidelines have been issued to State 
Governments for settiDJ up industries in 
-No Industry Districts', it bas been tbe 
policy of the Government to encourage 
industrial development. of .backward areas, 
including such districts. 

(b) and (c) Do not arise. 

ProduCtiOD of ADtl .. T.B. drugs 

-607. SHltI HARI KRISHNA 
SHASTRI: 
KUMARI PUSHPA DEVI: 

Win the Minister of INDVSTRY be 
pleased to refer to tbe reply liveD to 
Unatarred Question No. 319 Oft 25 February t 
1986 regardina ,production of Anti-T.B. apd 
LeprolY Druas and' Itate : 

(a) tile nemo. of anti-T.B. dr. 'boiaa 
• prodUCed, . ift tbe country" 'from· loter-

., . me4latc at ..... ; " 



(b) since' when tbete df08l are produce( 
(rOm intermediat6 atales ; 

(c) when these drulS will be produced 
from baSic stages ; 

(4) whetber it is a (act that different 
mark .. upl ate being aUo91ed on diiJerent 
anti .. TB medicines; and 

(e) if so, the policy in tbis regard , 

THB MINISTBR OF INDUSTRY 
(SURI NAR.AYAN DATT TIWARI): (8) 
and (b) Among the anti .. r.B. dIUIS produced 
in the country, Rftampioia, Pyrazinamide 
and Ethambutol are being produced from 
intermodiates, right from the commencement 
of production, which varies from bulk druas 
to bulk drul· 

(c) Efforts are alredy on to produce 
tbese drugs from basic stages by the various 
unita. Down-pbasina or manufacturina 
programmes depends upon a number of 
factors, like availability of tecbno\o1!Y, cost 
ctroctivon_ of productioD, economy of 
scales. 

(4) and (e) Yes, Sir. Mart"ups on 
dfff'erent anti·T.B. formulations are 1'1\0'1104 
In attordan~ with the provisions of tbe 
Drup (Price Control) Orders. 

PubUe can Offices .8 Uttar Pradesb 

-608. SRRI BARISH RAW AT: Will 
the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be 
pleased to state : 

(a) the number of Puhlic Call Offices 
fUllctioning in Uttar Pradesb circlo 8. at 
tbe end of tbe financial year 1985. 86 ; 

(b) wbotber thi. Dumber conform. to 
the nonna fixed therefor in relation to tbe 
population and erea of tbe State; aDd 

(0) If not, the extent to wblch tbit 
number falls abort of tbl. requirement aod 
the ltepa proposed to be taken by the 
MiDiatr'J to fw81 tbia requlremeot ? 

THE MINISTSI. OF ITATE OF THB 
. MINISTllY OF COMMUNICATIONS 

AND MINISTBll OF STATB IN TaB 
MINISTRY OF BOMB AFPAIRS (SHltl 
RAM NIWAS MIRDBA): (8) 3671 Lona 
.DiItaDoc Public call Oftices are f&mOliODIDI 
in Uttar Pradesb Circle at tM end of 
finaaeial year 1985·86. 

(b) The present lOllS terms objective is 
to' provide at least one telecommunication 
facility in every inhabited ,COItapbical area 
bounded by a h~xason whose side is 5 Xms. 
As per this norms, sliD 1915 bexaaons are to 
be covored a. on 31.3.1986. 

(c) The shortfall all over the country Is 
about 27,000 hexa,oDs at the bcginina of the 
7th Plan. Due to resource constraints, it is 
proposed to cover only 1/3rd of the ahortfall 
OJ) aD averaac in tbo country. 

lUUltri. In Bdward Areat wlftt e .. tral 
Infestment Subsidy 

-609. SHR.I SRIBALLAV PANIGRAHI· 
Win tho Minilter of INDUSTRY be pleased 
to state : 

<a> whother it is a fact that the Union 
Government declared a 'Central Investment 
Subsidy Scheme' to extend facilities or 
.ubsid, to be disbursed for setting up of 
industries in the backward areas • , 

(b) if so, the total amount of infeftment 
in each of such industries. State-wise • J 

(c) the quantum of production or thae 
Industries; 

(d) WMtMt reports bave been received 
re~alding stoppasc of producdon in some 01 
these industries; 

(e) jf so, since when and the oam. 01 
_h industrics. State-wise ; and 

(I) the steps taken or propotcd to be 
tabo by GOVWDUlCJlt in lbiI reeat4 1 


